



To: The News Editor

March 17, 2023

**HIGH TURBIDITY LEVELS IMPACTING WATER SUPPLY DISTRIBUTION
PALMETTO GROVE AND DERRY HAZARD WATER FACILITIES IN ST. MARY AFFECTED**

The **National Water Commission** is reporting that high turbidity levels are currently impacting operations at the **Palmetto Grove** and **Derry Hazard Water Facilities** in **St. Mary**. This has caused a disruption in regular water supply to customers served by the facilities.

Customers are being advised that once conditions are favourable, the necessary remedial activities will be carried out to facilitate the re-start of operations and water supply distribution.

Areas impacted: **Palmetto Grove, Windsor Castle, Dean Pen, Kilancholly, Top Derry, sections of Manley, Clay Land, Red Hills and Hazard**

The National Water Commission apologises for any inconvenience caused and seeks to assure its valued customers that every effort will be made to restore water supply within the shortest possible time.

-END-

CONTACTS: **Community Relations Department (Eastern)**
876 929-3540-5
Corporate Public Relations Department
876 929-1128, 876 929-5430-5
Toll Free: 888-225-5692